

1966

In The Matter of the Estate of Mary E. Ratliff v. Earl Mclain et al. and First Security Bank of Utah, N.A. : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.R. Earl Dillman and Bruce T. Buell; As attorneys for May belle R. Conrad, Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *McLain v. Conrad*, No. 10604 (1966).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4841

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT:	
I. A Will cannot be admitted to probate upon the production and proof of a certified copy when the original document is known to be in existence and lodged in another court of probate	3
II. Evidence of jurisdictional grounds for probate was insufficient to support the order of the court admitting the Will to probate	7
III. Appellant complied substantially with Rule 73(a) in perfecting this appeal and the Court may exercise its discretion in determining whether under all the circumstances the appeal should be allowed....	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF CASES CITED

<i>In re Barney's Will</i> , 94 N.J. Eq. 392, 120 A. 513 (1923)	5
--	---

	Page
<i>In re De Buck's Estate</i> , 125 N.J. Eq. 80, 4 A.2d 309 (1939)	5
<i>In re Frandsen's Will</i> , 50 U. 156, 167 P. 362 (1917)	4
<i>In re Morrissey's Will</i> , 91 N.J. Eq. 289, 107 A. 70 (1919)	5

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Annotated 1953,	
75-1-2	4
75-3	4
75-3-23	4
75-3-25, 26 and 27	4
Colorado Revised Statutes 1963,	
153-5-22	5
153-5-23	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<i>Page On Wills</i> , § 26.37 (1961)	5
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 73(a)	8, 9
Colorado Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 450	5
